

## DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR

E-Mail Address: <a href="mailto:nwfpdghs@yahoo.com">nwfpdghs@yahoo.com</a> office Ph# 091-9210269 <a href="mailto:percentage: mwfpdghs@yahoo.com">percentage: mwfpdghs@yahoo.com</a> office Ph# 091-9210230

No. 2702-92/AE-I Dated: 13/02/2019

To,

- 1. Director General PHSA, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar.
- 2. Director Health Services Tribal District Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesh
- 3. All Principals/Deans of Medical/Dental Colleges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. All District Health Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa...
- 5. All Medical Superintendents of Hospitals in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. All Hospital Directors, MTI, in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

SUBJECT: -

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF MEMBERS OF SERVICE (MANAGEMENT CADRE) IN BPS-17, BPS-18, BPS-19 AND BPS-20 IN THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FOR THEYEAR 2019

Memo,

Provisional Seniority lists of Member of Service (Management Cadre) BPS-17, BPS-18, BPS-19 and BPS-20 serving in the Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, prepared by this Directorate are sent herewith for the purpose of circulation amongst all concerned working under your control for their information and confirmation about accuracy of these lists. The lists are also available at official website of the Health Department <a href="https://www.healthkp.gov.pk">www.healthkp.gov.pk</a> and this Directorate official website <a href="https://www.dghskp.gov.pk">www.dghskp.gov.pk</a>. In case of any objection with regard to the contents of the seniority lists, the same may please be communicated to this Directorate for reconsideration and rectification within fifteen days positively after the receipt of this communication.

**DEPUTY DIRECTOR (HRM)**Directorate General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

No. /AE.I,

Copy with a copy of the above Provisional Seniority lists, are forwarded to the Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department Peshawar for information with the request to upload these Seniority Lists on the Health Department official website please.

DEPUTY PIRECTOR (HRM)
Directorate General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar